RM 200-1595 ev. nr.(3) B No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauchnarks	1 0 2 4 4 7 1 0 1 s: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
David S. Ebsen Todd R. Burkey Steven M. Howe Randal S. Rysavy dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: <u>Eden Prairie</u> State: <u>MN</u> 2	Zip: <u>55344-3305</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: ditional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	(Date of Filing)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cordocument should be mailed: Name: Edward P. Heller Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP Street Address: 350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$_40.00 Enclosed	nt erpayment to the above
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or Signature Signature	iginal document.

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0913

Attorney Docket No.: XIO-6012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, David S. Ebsen of 1434 E. Lake Drive, Chaska, MN, 55318 USA, Todo
R. Burkey of 14963 Dufferin Court, Savage, MN, 55378 USA, Steven M. Howe of 2951
Mayowood Common Circle, Rochester, MN 55902, USA and Randal S. Rysavy of 900 3rd Street
N.E., Kasson, MN 55944 USA, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as ser
forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, METHOD FOR UPDATING
MEMORY RESIDENT FIRMWARE AS A BACKGROUND OPERATION for which ar
application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United
States Serial No.

AND WHEREAS, Xiotech Corporation, a corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of 6455 Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3305 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Xiotech Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Xiotech Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Received 04-21-2003 07:07am

From-5072827511

To-Moser, Patterson & S Page 005

4/10/03	9-08Eh
Date	Inventor Name: David S. Ebsen
appeared David S. Ebsen, to m) SS: ay of
4/10/03 Date	Inventor Name: Todd R. Burkey
COUNTY OF Hennepin) SS: ay of April 2003, before me personally
appeared Toda R. Burkey, to a	me known to be the person named in and who executed the above to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Be - Il
SEAL	Notary Public
BOYD C. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1.14.4.	My commission expires 1-31-2005

4/21/2003	John Hour
Date '	Inventor Name: Steven M. Howe
STATE OF Municipia	_))
COUNTY OF Boodhue	_)
On this <u>alst</u> day o	
appeared Steven M. Howe, to me k instrument, and acknowledged to n therein set forth.	nown to be the person named in and who executed the above me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Chery L. Woodward
	Notary Public
CHERYL LYNN WOODWARD & NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA & My Commission Expires 1-31-2005 &	My commission expires 1/31/2005
······································	• •
4/21/2003	Kandal S, Cypans
Date	Inventor Name: Randal S. Rysavy
STATE OF Minnesota	_)
COUNTY OF Loodhue) SS: _)
On this alst day of	f, 2003, before me personally
appeared Randal S. Rysavy, to me	known to be the person named in and who executed the
purposes therein set forth.	ed to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Cherula Island, Jard
SEAL	Notary Public
CHERYL LYNN WOODWARD & NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA &	Cheryla. Woodward Notary Public My commission expires 1/31/2005
My Commission Expires 1-31-2005	- 1 1

TOTAL P.07

RECORDED: 05/05/2003 REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0916